MTC200 / MT-CNC
Machine Control Terminal
BTV30.2
DOK-MTC200-BTV30.2****-PR01-EN-P
Configuration
mannesmann
Rexroth
engineering

DOK-MTC200-BTV30.2****-PR01-EN-P
6 Ordering Code
6.1 Type Code
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
1
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
2
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
3
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
4
05
Example:
Brief text
column
B T V 3 0 . 2 P A - 6 4 R - 1 0 C - D - F W
1. Product group
1.1 BTV . . . . . . . . . . = BTV
2. Series
2.1 30 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 30
3. Version
3.1 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 2
4. Function type
4.1 CNC (with export restriction) . . . = C
4.2 CNC (without export restriction). . . = E
4.3 PC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = P
4.4 SPS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = S
4.5 Terminal. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = T
5. Keyboard, design
5.1 American (US) for MUI . . . . . . . . . = A
6. Main memory size (RAM)
6.1 With "Terminal" function type: not  installed = 00
6.2 64 MB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 64
7. Machine function keys
7.1 8 machine function keys, right-hand side . . . = R
8. Computer specification
8.1 With "Terminal" function type: not  installed . . . . . . . . = 00
8.2 min. 1 GB, min. 200 MHz = 10
9. Nominal mains voltage
9.1 AC 115...230V, 50...60Hz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = C
10. Drive
10.1 3.5" drive, 1.44 MB installed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = D
10.2 With "Terminal" function type: not  installed. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = N
12. Firmware
12.1 Code that firmware must be ordered as a separate subitem = FW
With "Terminal" function type: without firmware. . . . . . . . . . . . . . = NW
BTV30_2_Typenschlüssel_de.fh7
Figure 6-1:  BTV30.2 type code
6-2 Ordering Code BTV30.2
DOK-MTC200-BTV30.2****-PR01-EN-P
6.2 Configuration Type Code
1. Object
1.1 Configuration. . . = CFG
2. Product group
2.1 BTV30.2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = BTV30.2
3. Function type
3.1 CNC (with export restrictions) . . . . . . . . . . . . = C
3.2 CNC (without export restrictions). . . . . . . . . . = E
3.3 PC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = P
3.4 PLC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = S
3.5 Terminal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = T
4. Slots 2 to 10
4.1 The arrangement of the allowable modules and additional plug-in cards (see table 1)
in terms slots 2 to 10 are allocated according to the following hierarchy.
Hierachy:1 = MTS-P
2 = MTC-P
3 = additional cards (according to the order specified in Table 1)
4.2 The individual modules and the additional cards are separated by a hyphen " -"
in the type codes (see example under 4.3).
4.3 The allocation of the complete MTS-P and/or MTC-P takes in the order in which the modules were inserted.
Example: Function type "E" Function type "S"
MTS-P, Slave with MTS-P, master with
�  INTERBUS master module �  INTERBUS master module
�  INPUT/OUTPUT module for integr. operating panel �  INPUT/OUTPUT module for integr. operating panel
MTC-P, without export restrictions with
�  one axis-processor module
CFG-BTV30.2E-B1-1S-A2-1E-NN-NN-NN-NN-NN CFG-BTV30.2S-B1-1M-NN-NN-NN-NN-NN-NN-NN
4.4 If several MTS-Ps and MTC-Ps are used in a single configuration (BTV30.2C or BTV30.2E),
then allocation must generally be in pairs.
Exception: MTS-P and MTC-P can be combined with a MTS-P master.
5. Standard reference
Standard Designation
INN 44.03-1-1 Type code, MTC-P01.1 (max. 4 module slots)
INN 44.10-1-2 Type code, MTS-P01.2 (max. 4 module slots)
INN 48.20-30-2 Type code, BTV30.2
INN 48.74-1-1 Type code, PCM-E01.1
Note:
Function type Additional
BTV30.2 MTS-P MTC-P cards
C Slave M possible
E Slave E possible
P without without possible
S Master without possible
T nur CFG-BTV30.2T-TM-VT-NN-NN-NN-NN-NN-NN-NN
1
1
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
1
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
2
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
3
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
4
05
Example:
Abbrev.
Column
C F G - B T V 3 0 . 2 E - B 1 - 1 S - A 2 - 1 E - N N - N N - N N - N N - N N
DraftDraf t
This type code becomes effective
with market introduction!
cfgbtv30_s1.FH7
Figure 6-2: Configuration type code
BTV30.2 Ordering Code 6-3
DOK-MTC200-BTV30.2****-PR01-EN-P
Designation Funktion type Code
MTC/MTS
Serial interface module (2xRS232 + 2xRS422/485) - S4
INTERBUS master module - B1
PROFIBUS-DP master module - P1
PLC module (MTS-P01.1-M1), 1MB-RAM Master 1M
PLC module (MTS-P01.1-S1), 1MB-RAM Slave 1S
Axis-processor module, with co-processor - A2
CNC module (MTC-P01.2E, with 8 axes), 1MB-RAM E 1E
CNC module (MTC-P01.2M, with 8 axes), 1MB-RAM M 1C
CNC module (MTC-P01.2E, with 8 axes), 2MB-RAM E 2E
CNC module (MTC-P01.2M, with 8 axes), 2MB-RAM M 2C
Keyboard interface - TC
Interface module RS485 - 1R

Stand-alone SPS 1-1, 1-4
T
Type code 6-1
W
Wearing parts 3-2
Weight 3-1
BTV30.2 Sales & Service Facilities
DOK-MTC200-BTV30.2****-PR01-EN-P
Sales & Service Facilities
Germany
Germany Center
V/S   Service
INDRAMAT GmbH
Bgm.-Dr.-Nebel-Str. 2
D - 97816 Lohr am Main
Phone: +49 (0)9352/40-0
Fax: +49 (0)9352/40-4885
Vertriebsgebiet Ost
 Germany East V/S   Service
INDRAMAT GmbH
Beckerstraße 31
D - 09120 Chemnitz
Phone: +49 (0)371/35 55-0
Fax: +49 (0)371/35 55-333
Vertriebsgebiet West
 Germany West V/S   Service
INDRAMAT GmbH
Harkortstraße 25
D - 40849 Ratingen
Phone: +49 (0)2102/43 18-0
Fax: +49 (0)2102/41 315
Vertriebsgebiet Nord
 Germany North V/S   Service
INDRAMAT GmbH
Kieler Straße 212
D - 22525 Hamburg
Phone: +49 (0)40/85 31 57-0
Fax: +49 (0)40/85 31 57-15
Vertriebsgebiet Süd
 Germany South V/S   Service
INDRAMAT GmbH
Ridlerstraße 75
D-80339 München
Phone: +49 (0)89/540138-30
Fax: +49 (0)89/540138-10
Gebiet Südwest
 Germany South-West V/S   Service
INDRAMAT GmbH
Böblinger Straße 25
D-71229 Leonberg
Phone: +49 (0)7152/9 72-6
Fax: +49 (0)7152/9 72-727
INDRAMAT Service-Hotline
INDRAMAT GmbH
Phone: +49 (0)172/660 04 06
oder
Phone: +49 (0)171/333 88 26
Kundenbetreuungsstellen in Deutschland - Service agencies in Germany
Sales & Service Facilities BTV30.2
DOK-MTC200-BTV30.2****-PR01-EN-P
Europa - Europe
Austria V/S   Service
Mannesmann Rexroth Ges.m.b.H.
Geschäftsbereich INDRAMAT
Hägelingasse 3
A - 1140 Wien
Phone: +43 (0)1/9852540-400
Fax: +43 (0)1/9852540-93
Austria V/S   Service
Mannesmann Rexroth G.m.b.H.
Geschäftsbereich INDRAMAT
Industriepark 18
A - 4061 Pasching